
NAIC#
APPROVED ALIEN INSURERS (TRUSTEED 

REINSURER) CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE #

Aspen Bermuda Limited (U.S. Reinsurance Trust) Thomas M. Dawson

c/o DrinkerBiddle & Beath, 
1177Avenue of the Americas, 
41st Floor New York NY 10036-2714 212-248-3160 tdawson@dl.com

11680 Aspen Insurance UK Limited
Karen S. Deibert, Lock,Bissell & 
Liddell Three World Financial Center New York NY 10281-2101 212.812.8322 kdeibert@lockelord.com

10734 AXA RE (U.S. Reinsurance Trust) Joseph D'Ammora 17 State St New York NY 10004-1501 212.493.9381
joseph.dammora@axa-
liabilitiesmanagers.com

10291 CX Reinsurance Company Limited Stephen Baxter
c/o Tawa Management Limited, 
Isis Building, 193 Marsh Wall London, England UK E14 9SG 44 (0)20 7204 8112 stephen.baxter@tawa.net

DaVinci Reinsurance, Ltd Thomas M. Dawson

c/o DrinkerBiddle & Beath, 
1177Avenue of the Americas, 
41st Floor New York NY 10036-2714 212-248-3160 tdawson@dl.com

10241 Hannover Ruckveersicherungs-Aktiengesellschaft
Karen S. Deibert, Lock,Bissell & 
Liddell Three World Financial Center New York NY 10281-2101 212.812.8322 kdeibert@lockelord.com

12324 Mapfre Re, Compania de Reaseguros, S.A.
John J. Lynch c/o Reinsurance 
Management, Inc. 575 Madison Ave New York NY 10022-2585 973.443.0443 jlynch@mapfre.com

10744 Markel International Insurance Co Ltd Kathleen A. Sturgeon
c/o Shand Morahan & Co, 10 
Parkway North Deerfield IL 60015 847-572-6387

ksturgeon@markelcorp.co
m

Montpelier Reinsurance LTD. (U.S. Reinsurance 
Trust) Keith W. Woodeshick

c/o Dewey & LeBoeuf, 1301 
Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10019-6092 212-259-8022 kwoodeshick@dl.com

Partner Reinsurance Company Ltd Thomas M. Dawson

c/o DrinkerBiddle & Beath, 
1177Avenue of the Americas, 
41st Floor New York NY 10036-2714 212-248-3160 tdawson@dl.com

Montpelier Reinsurance LTD. (U.S. Reinsurance 
Trust) Thomas M. Dawson

c/o DrinkerBiddle & Beath, 
1177Avenue of the Americas, 
41st Floor New York NY 10036-2714 212-248-3160 tdawson@dl.com

Torus Insurance (UK) Limited Theresa A. Feliciano
c/o Edwards Wildman Palmer, 
LLP, 20 Church Street Hartford CT 06103 860-541-7746

tfeliciano@edwardswildman
.com

 Underwriters at Lloyds London Patricia Lubey
The Museum Office Bldg, 25 
West 53rd St 14th Fl New York NY 10019 212.382.4088 Patricia.Lubey@lloyds.com

10292 Unionamerica Insurance Company Ltd
Karen S. Deibert, Lock,Bissell & 
Liddell Three World Financial Center New York NY 10281-2101 212.812.8322 kdeibert@lockelord.com

10242 Zurich Specialties (London) Limited Diana Branciforte
Centre, One Liberty Plaza, 165 
Broadway New York NY 10006-1466 212.859.2641

diana.branciforte@centreso
lutions.com


